PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3204898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. GREGORY MCGUIRE	01/23/2015
MR. YU LIU	01/25/2015
MR. RICHARD A. KLENKLER	01/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
Internal Address:	POST OFFICE BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14609351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: donna.colon@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP (XE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20110361US02-436146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLYN S. TOTO
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn S. Toto/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034848 FRAME: 0903

503158284

source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034848 FRAME: 0904

Attorney File No.: 20110361US02-436146

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the application entitled ELECTROSTATIC IMAGING M SAME (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or which Application:	EMBER AND METHODS FOR USING THE
is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional App	er . plication(s) No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on be its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rand the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).	half of itself, its successors and assigns, and rights in the Application and the Invention(s),
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is it sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire Application and the Invention(s), in and for the Ucountries, including all applications, patents, desig derived therefrom, worldwide, and all priority rights treaties, and any provisional applications for which provisional applications are selected.	e and exclusive right, title and interest in the Inited States, its territories, and all foreign in registrations and publications obtained or under all present or future conventions and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to iss Xerox; agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all f. agree to execute all papers and take all active therewith requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Apalready entered above. 	oreign Letters Patent thereon; tions necessary or desirable in connection
Gregory McGuite 2280 Fairmount Drive Oakville, Ontario L6M 5J6 Canada	Jon 23, 2015
Yu Liu 5317 Upper Middle Road Suite 212 Burlington, Ontario L7L 0G8 Canada	DATE

DATE

602455523v1

Richard A. Klenkler 1540 Southwest Expressway, Unit 337 San Jose, CA 95126

Attorney File No.: 20110361US02-436146

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on application entitled ELECTROSTATIC IMAGING MEMBER AND METI SAME (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the which Application:	HODS FOR	RUSING	atent THE
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number 			
☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	filed		

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, worldwide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Gregory McGuire 2280 Fairmount Drive Oakville, Ontario L6M 5J6 Canada	DATE	
Yu Liu	2015.01.29	***************************************
5317 Upper Middle Road	DATE	
Suite 212		
Burlington, Ontario L7L 0G8 Canada		
Оапача		
Richard A. Klenkler 1540 Southwest Expressway, Unit 337 San Jose, CA 95126	DATE	

602455523v1

Attorney File No.: 20110361US02-436146

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inven-	or(s)") on a Unit	ted States patent
application entitled ELECTROSTATIC IMAGING MEMBER	AND METHODS	FOR USING THE
SAME (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed the	nerein (the "Invent	tion(s)").
which Application:	,	(-) //

 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl 	lication(s) No(s).
Xerox Corporation , a New York Corporation, on be its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all ri and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).	half of itself, its successors and assigns, and ights in the Application and the Invention(s)
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is h sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entithe Application and the Invention(s), in and for the countries, including all applications, patents, design derived therefrom, worldwide, and all priority rights treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority rights.	ire and exclusive right, title and interest in United States, its territories, and all foreign registrations and publications obtained or under all present or future conventions and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to iss Xerox; agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for agree to execute all papers and take all act therewith requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Appalready entered above. 	oreign Letters Patent thereon; tions necessary or desirable in connection
Gregory McGuire 2280 Fairmount Drive Oakville, Ontario L6M 5J6 Canada	DATE
Yu Liu 5317 Upper Middle Road Suite 212 Burlington, Ontario L7L 0G8 Canada	DATE
RHU	01/27/15
Richard A. Klenkler 1540 Southwest Expressway, Unit 337 San Jose, CA 95126	DATE

602455523v1